
NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys JV

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:17:41.14 15

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:19:01.96 50

3 Elkhart 00:20:18.71 90

4 Bremen 00:21:13.98 109

5 Mishawaka Marian 00:25:29.64 143

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

South Bend Riley 00:21:59.25 4

New Prairie 00:22:39.99 4

John Glenn 00:23:08.83 4

South Bend Adams 00:20:01.63 3
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys JV

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:17:41.14 46 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 704 Tyler Rerick 00:17:33.18 1

2 2 714 Garrett Probst 00:17:41.70 2

3 3 755 Gavin Belzowski 00:17:42.99 3

4 4 747 Aidan Probst 00:17:43.85 4

5 5 751 Nolan Geisel 00:17:43.99 5

6 6 730 Landon Graves 00:17:45.25 (6)

7 7 702 Thomas Saia 00:17:57.77 (7)

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:19:01.96 11 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 910 Aaron Robles 00:18:49.67 8

2 21 913 Nate Weber 00:18:56.25 9

3 24 900 Leo Gasper 00:19:05.48 10

4 25 906 Joe Kloska 00:19:07.71 11

5 26 911 Sam Mark 00:19:10.71 12

6 29 912 Sam Frick 00:19:18.75 (13)

7 31 916 Elliot Mark 00:19:25.75 (14)

3 Elkhart 00:20:18.71 11 90

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 953 Kevin Mehl 00:19:55.38 16

2 41 932 Luis Fernando Marquez 00:19:57.33 17

3 46 933 Carson Scott 00:20:14.90 18

4 51 934 Ronaldo Navarrete 00:20:39.33 19

5 56 937 Jose Marquez 00:20:46.59 20

6 67 936 William Wenzel 00:22:04.74 (24)

7 76 941 Collin Khomphengchan 00:22:40.08 (28)

4 Bremen 00:21:13.98 6 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 923 Jailen Marmolejos 00:19:38.46 15

2 57 920 Fisher Young 00:20:49.29 21

3 60 922 Sawyer Miller 00:21:21.18 22

4 69 924 Sean Clark 00:22:08.24 25

5 70 930 Aiden Green 00:22:12.75 26

6 84 918 JonCarlo DeLeon 00:24:29.46 (29)

5 Mishawaka Marian 00:25:29.64 5 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 66 891 Joseph O'Neil 00:22:04.32 23

2 72 894 Lucas Good 00:22:26.11 27

3 85 893 Maurizio Varacalli 00:24:33.21 30

4 91 897 Axel Foley 00:28:33.21 31

5 92 886 Isaac Dubash 00:29:51.36 32
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys JV

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 704 Tyler Rerick JR 00:17:33.18 Penn

2 2 714 Garrett Probst FR 00:17:41.70 Penn

3 3 755 Gavin Belzowski SO 00:17:42.99 Penn

4 4 747 Aidan Probst JR 00:17:43.85 Penn

5 5 751 Nolan Geisel SR 00:17:43.99 Penn

6 (6) 730 Landon Graves JR 00:17:45.25 Penn

7 (7) 702 Thomas Saia SR 00:17:57.77 Penn

8 0 733 Brett Spriggs SO 00:17:57.88 Penn

9 0 729 Antonio Juarez FR 00:18:01.03 Penn

10 0 734 Ethan Schafer FR 00:18:02.06 Penn

11 0 732 Weston St. Clair SO 00:18:03.72 Penn

12 0 703 Kale Grewal SO 00:18:08.98 Penn

13 0 744 Brayden Mainwaring SO 00:18:09.06 Penn

14 0 743 Noah Shafer JR 00:18:10.23 Penn

15 0 957 Max Howk FR 00:18:30.88 South Bend Adams

16 0 749 Benjamin Reihl JR 00:18:31.14 Penn

17 0 753 John Gutierez FR 00:18:33.45 Penn

18 8 910 Aaron Robles SO 00:18:49.67 South Bend St. Joseph

19 0 705 Calvin Hart FR 00:18:50.13 Penn

20 0 718 Noah Schafer SR 00:18:55.32 Penn

21 9 913 Nate Weber FR 00:18:56.25 South Bend St. Joseph

22 0 728 Owen Newman FR 00:18:56.42 Penn

23 0 739 Oliver Dvorak JR 00:19:04.44 Penn

24 10 900 Leo Gasper SR 00:19:05.48 South Bend St. Joseph

25 11 906 Joe Kloska SO 00:19:07.71 South Bend St. Joseph

26 12 911 Sam Mark FR 00:19:10.71 South Bend St. Joseph

27 0 745 Evan Wilson FR 00:19:11.91 Penn

28 0 695 Joe McQueary SO 00:19:17.12 Penn

29 (13) 912 Sam Frick SO 00:19:18.75 South Bend St. Joseph

30 0 700 Parker Ransom FR 00:19:23.80 Penn

31 (14) 916 Elliot Mark SR 00:19:25.75 South Bend St. Joseph

32 0 731 Thomas Galiher SR 00:19:28.71 Penn

33 0 742 Nirmay Mittal FR 00:19:29.88 Penn

34 0 877 Ethan Day SR 00:19:33.18 South Bend Riley

35 15 923 Jailen Marmolejos FR 00:19:38.46 Bremen

36 0 966 Isaiah Garvey SO 00:19:46.19 South Bend Adams

37 0 898 Johnny Morin FR 00:19:46.73 South Bend St. Joseph

38 0 719 Mason Westbrook JR 00:19:52.49 Penn

39 0 904 Josh Dolniak JR 00:19:54.74 South Bend St. Joseph

40 16 953 Kevin Mehl JR 00:19:55.38 Elkhart

41 17 932 Luis Fernando Marquez FR 00:19:57.33 Elkhart

42 0 746 Scott Eubank SO 00:19:59.82 Penn

43 0 735 Kaiden Parker FR 00:20:00.76 Penn

44 0 694 Lucas O'Rourke FR 00:20:01.35 Penn

45 0 722 Noah Lewis SO 00:20:05.55 Penn

46 18 933 Carson Scott SO 00:20:14.90 Elkhart

47 0 683 Tyler Albano SR 00:20:26.47 New Prairie

48 0 881 Paddy Chapman JR 00:20:28.24 South Bend Riley

49 0 748 Nate Hannah FR 00:20:31.50 Penn

50 0 909 Alex Dampeer SO 00:20:32.15 South Bend St. Joseph

51 19 934 Ronaldo Navarrete FR 00:20:39.33 Elkhart
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys JV

52 0 914 Peter Dolezal SO 00:20:42.65 South Bend St. Joseph

53 0 740 Grady Dean FR 00:20:43.00 Penn

54 0 711 Daniel Sparks SR 00:20:43.10 Penn

55 0 707 Josh Zumbrun SO 00:20:46.05 Penn

56 20 937 Jose Marquez SR 00:20:46.59 Elkhart

57 21 920 Fisher Young SO 00:20:49.29 Bremen

58 0 701 Jason Mbianda SO 00:20:52.39 Penn

59 0 724 Trey Johnson FR 00:21:06.60 Penn

60 22 922 Sawyer Miller FR 00:21:21.18 Bremen

61 0 885 Everett Maurer SO 00:21:21.37 South Bend Riley

62 0 710 Elijah Reger SO 00:21:26.88 Penn

63 0 958 James Seitz FR 00:21:47.83 South Bend Adams

64 0 723 Quinn Ransom FR 00:21:53.58 Penn

65 0 725 Peyton Ham JR 00:21:59.80 Penn

66 23 891 Joseph O'Neil FR 00:22:04.32 Mishawaka Marian

67 (24) 936 William Wenzel FR 00:22:04.74 Elkhart

68 0 756 Ben Connor FR 00:22:06.93 Penn

69 25 924 Sean Clark FR 00:22:08.24 Bremen

70 26 930 Aiden Green JR 00:22:12.75 Bremen

71 0 775 Corbin Hamrick FR 00:22:24.30 John Glenn

72 27 894 Lucas Good FR 00:22:26.11 Mishawaka Marian

73 0 716 Collin Termont SO 00:22:27.09 Penn

74 0 680 Henry Klein JR 00:22:30.25 New Prairie

75 0 872 Devin Braun FR 00:22:36.93 John Glenn

76 (28) 941 Collin Khomphengchan SO 00:22:40.08 Elkhart

77 0 679 Aidan Jaronik FR 00:22:52.17 New Prairie

78 0 693 Ben Sykes FR 00:22:55.86 Penn

79 0 874 Jared Basham JR 00:23:33.39 John Glenn

80 0 946 Connor Thomas SO 00:23:51.77 Elkhart

81 0 721 Reece Collins FR 00:23:56.10 Penn

82 0 781 AJ Braun SR 00:24:00.69 John Glenn

83 0 698 Reid Dye FR 00:24:16.53 Penn

84 (29) 918 JonCarlo DeLeon FR 00:24:29.46 Bremen

85 30 893 Maurizio Varacalli SO 00:24:33.21 Mishawaka Marian

86 0 752 Stuart Niece SR 00:24:43.57 Penn

87 0 682 Alex Spencer SR 00:24:51.10 New Prairie

88 0 479 Tor'velle Plump SO 00:26:34.22 South Bend Riley

89 0 709 Ayaan Ahmed FR 00:26:41.89 Penn

90 0 939 Xavier Robinson FR 00:27:37.02 Elkhart

91 31 897 Axel Foley SO 00:28:33.21 Mishawaka Marian

92 32 886 Isaac Dubash FR 00:29:51.36 Mishawaka Marian

93 0 942 Davis Sprague SO 00:30:11.23 Elkhart

94 0 935 Salah Ali SR 00:35:09.93 Elkhart
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